
Notes to Myself 

January 2, 2022 -  10:00 Worship 

DILLSBURG BIC CHURCH 
GROWING DEEP      REACHING FAR 



 
The church nursery is open during the 10:00 a.m. worship services 

for children ages 0-4 (any kids not yet in kindergarten). You can sign in 

your children in the nursery room (next to the library) and pick them 

up after the service. 

 

Offering envelopes for 2022 have been distributed.  If you  

haven’t used them in the past, please consider requesting a box for  

this year. It makes the ushers’ jobs much easier and streamlines the  

process of getting the required donation records out at year end.  

To request envelopes, please email or call the office 

(office@dillsburgbic.org or 717-432-3847). If you received envelopes 

but prefer not to use them, please return them to the office. 

 

In case of inclement weather, the policy of DBIC is to cancel any  

in-person morning activities if Northern York School District is on a  
2-hour delay.  This would not impact afternoon and evening activi-

ties.  All in-person activities will be canceled if the district is closed for 

the day or dismisses early due to the weather.  If there are activities on 

the weekends or days when school is not in session, please check for 

radio and TV (ABC27) announcements or our website 

(www.dillsburgbic.org) for information regarding closures.  

This Week’s Calendar: 
 
Monday 
3:45 pm Encircle (Orange Room) 
7:00 pm Ministry Council (Zoom) 
Tuesday  
2:45 pm Edge (Orange Room) 
Wednesday  
3:45 pm Encircle (Orange Room) 
6:30 pm  Sharing and Prayer  (Zoom) 
Thursday 
2:45 pm Edge (Orange Room) 
6:30 pm Fresh Hope (Orange Room) 
6:30 pm Leadership Council 
7:30 pm Prayer Time (Zoom) 
Friday 
9:00 am  Local Outreach (Zoom) 
Saturday 
Doulos Deadline 
7:30 am  Pastor Rob’s Prayer Team  
(Orange Room) 

Contact us: 

 

Office  

 717-432-3847 

dillsburgbic.org  

office@dillsburgbic.org 

 

Senior Pastor:  
 Rob Douglass,  

 rob.douglass@dillsburgbic.org 

   

Associate Pastor:  
 Jeff Conrady,  

 jeff.conrady@dillsburgbic.org 

   

Associate Pastor:  
 Naomi Smith,  

 naomi@dillsburgbic.org 

   

Pastor of Congregational Care:  
 Esther Spurrier,  

 espurrier49@gmail.com 

   

Worship Coordinator: 
 Julie Lerew 
 julie.lerew@dillsburgbic.org 


